Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sjef Berndsen	03/20/2007
Hans-Peter Brack	03/19/2007
Bernd Jansen	03/19/2007
Dennis Karlik	03/15/2007
Edward Kung	03/16/2007
Daniel Lowery	03/15/2007
Patrick Joseph McCloskey	03/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company	
Street Address:	1 River Road	
City:	Schenectady	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12345	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11688551

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)262-1809

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 970-262-1800

Email: docket@himtnpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Ryan E. Anderson

Address Line 1: Marina Larson & Associates, LLC

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 4928

Address Line 4: Dillon, COLORADO 80435

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GEPL.P-139

PATENT

500245922 REEL: 019061 FRAME: 0904

.00 11688{

CH \$40.0

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan E. Anderson
Total Attachments: 9 source=ExecutedAssignments#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignments#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignments#page3.tif source=ExecutedAssignments#page4.tif source=ExecutedAssignments#page5.tif source=ExecutedAssignments#page6.tif source=ExecutedAssignments#page7.tif source=ExecutedAssignments#page8.tif source=ExecutedAssignments#page8.tif source=ExecutedAssignments#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 019061 FRAME: 0905

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Sjef Berndsen, Hans-Peter Brack, Bernd Jansen, Dennis Karlik, Edward Kung, Daniel Lowery and Patrick Joseph McCloskey sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in Polycarbonate with Reduced Color invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent Application Serial No.11/688,551 filed on 03/20/07, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

I/We authorize the attorneys filing this application to insert the serial number and filing date of the application in the blanks herein after execution of this document.

Inventor's Signature

Inventor's Printed Name

Witnessed:

Page 1 of 3

Inventor's Signature	19,03 2007 DATE
Hans-Peter Brack Inventor's Printed Name	
Witnessed	
A Refershil	
Inventor's Signature	Javel 19th Los J DATE
Bernd Jansen Inventor's Printed Name	·
Witnessed:	
WStandow Ut	
H. Sikulperovit, History	
Inventor's Signature	March 15, 2007 DATE
_Dennis Karlik Inventor's Printed Name	
Witnessed: Roland Assink Bassin	
he He I Kana So	

Inventor's Signature	16 March 200: DATE
Edward Kung Inventor's Printed Name	
Witnessed: Karin van Chydie	de Wetering) Belot)
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Daniel Lowery Inventor's Printed Name	
Witnessed:	
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Patrick Joseph McCloskey	
Inventor's Printed Name	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Sjef Berndsen, Hans-Peter Brack, Bernd Jansen, Dennis Karlik, Edward Kung, Daniel Lowery and Patrick Joseph McCloskey sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in Polycarbonate with Reduced Color invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/688, 551 filed on 03/20/07, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

I/We authorize the attorneys filing this application to insert the serial number and filing date of the application in the blanks herein after execution of this document.

Inventor's Signature	DATE	
Sjef Berndsen Inventor's Printed Name		
Witnessed:		

Page 1 of 3

Inventor's Signature	DATE
Hans-Peter Brack	
Inventor's Printed Name	
Witnessed:	
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Bernd Jansen	
Inventor's Printed Name	
Witnessed:	
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Dennis Karlik Inventor's Printed Name	
Witnessed:	

Inventor's Signature	DATE
Edward Kung Inventor's Printed Name	
Witnessed:	
Daller-	3.15.07
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Daniel Lowery Inventor's Printed Name	
Witnessed:	
Kapil Chardrakant Sheth.	
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Patrick Joseph McCloskey Inventor's Printed Name	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Sjef Berndsen, Hans-Peter Brack, Bernd Jansen, Dennis Karlik, Edward Kung, Daniel Lowery and Patrick Joseph McCloskey sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in Polycarbonate with Reduced Color invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent Application Serial No.11/688,551 filed on 03/20/07, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

I/We authorize the attorneys filing this application to insert the serial number and filing date of the application in the blanks herein after execution of this document.

Page Lof 3

Inventor's Signature	DATE
Hans-Peter Brack	
Inventor's Printed Name	
Witnessed:	
	_
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Bernd Jansen	
Inventor's Printed Name	
Witnessed:	
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Dennis Karlik	
Inventor's Printed Name	
Witnessed:	

MEMECUPIE INCOLUNIO

00/10/2001 12:02

ورون وفونونون

Page 2 of 3

Inventor's Signature	DATE
Edward Kung Inventor's Printed Name	
Witnessed:	
	-
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Daniel Lowery Inventor's Printed Name	
Witnessed:	
	_
Talred Joseph McClose Inventor's Signature	3/15/07 DATE
Patrick Joseph McCloskey Inventor's Printed Name	-
Witnessed: David Dundand 3	115-107

Page 3 of 3